                                                                 Product specification
Schottky Barrier Rectifier          SBL3030CT-SBL30100CT
SKM0011A                                                                            www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                             1
FEATURES
 Metal-Semicondutcor Junction With Guard Ring.
 Epitaxial Construction.
 Low Forward Voltage Drop,Low Switching Losses.
 High Surge Capacity.
 For Use In Low Voltage,High Frequency Inverters Free
Wheeling,and Polarity Protection Applications.
 The Plastic Material Carries U/L Recognition 94V-0.
                                                    TO-220AB
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Marking Code
SBL3030CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3030CT
SBL3035CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3035CT
SBL3040CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3040CT
SBL3045CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3045CT
SBL3050CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3050CT
SBL3060CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3060CT
SBL3080CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL3080CT
SBL30100CT□ TO-220AB 50/Tube SBL30100CT
□: none is for Lead Free package;
“G” is for Halogen Free package.
Pb
Lead-free
                                                                 Product specification
Schottky Barrier Rectifier          SBL3030CT-SBL30100CT
SKM0011A                                                                            www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                             2
MAXIMUM RATING operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified
Sym